

To

The Manager	The Manager
Listing Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Mumbai- 400001	Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Scrip Code : 533344	Mumbai- 400051
	Scrip Symbol : PFS

Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Intimation of conference call on Wednesday, June 05, 2024 at 4:00 PM (IST)

In terms of regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached the schedule of conference call with analysts and investors to discuss the Q4FY24 & FY2024 results.

This is also available on the website of the Company at www.ptcfinancial.com

This is for your information and record please.

Yours faithfully,

For PTC India Financial Services Limited

Shweta Agrawal Company Secretary

Enclosed: as above



The Management Team of PTC India Financial Services Limited cordially invite analysts and investors to conference call to discuss Q4FY24 & FY2024 results

Date and Time:

Wednesday, 5th June, 2024 at 16:00 Hours IST

The Management Team would be led by:-

CA Mahendra Lodha

Director Finance & CFO MD & CEO (Additional Charge)



Universal Dial-In

+91 22 6280 1268	+91 22 7115 8169
------------------	------------------

International Toll Free

Singapore	8001012045
Hong Kong	800964448
UK	08081011573
United States	18667462133





PTC India Financial Services Limited

7th Floor Telephone Exchange Building, 8 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi 110066 India

Mr. Abhinav Goyal (Vice President)

Tel. No. – +91 11 26737408

Fax No. - +91 11 26737373

Namit Shah / Jill Chandrani

Sr. Associate (ExchangeConnect.in) Email: namit@s-ancial.com/jill@s-ancial.com